
www.fcschools.net

School Nutrition 
2023-2024
Pepsi Bid Renewal
Buckeye Cleaning Center Bid Renewal
Lot 4 Produce New Bid
Milk New Bid

June 12, 2023



2023-2024 Request for Bid Renewal

School Nutrition Services reviews all contracts each year to forecast spending for the next school 
year.  

With all of our contracted venders we are allowed to request a renewal (roll over bid) for the next 
year.  

Pepsi, Buckeye Cleaning, Pet Dairy, R&H Produce (which are our current vendors) were sent 
request a renewal Bid for the 23-24 School Year.  

The following are the results of the Bid process:



3

Lot 6 Beverage Bid

Request for Renewal with Pepsi Granted

With the request for Renewal it locks in these fees for another school year.

When the request was made to Pepsi to renew for another year they granted 
my request.

Tonight I am seeking FCS Board of Ed to approve the Renewal Bid with 
Pepsi  with a forecast spending of $13,705.00.



4

Chemical Bid

Request for Renewal with Buckeye Cleaning 
Center.

Granted

With the request for Renewal it locks in these fees for another school year.

When the request was made to Buckeye to renew for another year they 
granted my request.

Tonight I am seeking FCS Board of Ed to approve the Renewal Bid with 
Buckeye with a forecast spending of $55,931.00.



5

Milk Bid
Request for Renewal with Pet Dairy Denied

With the request for Renewal it locks in these fees for another school year.

When the request was made to Pet Dairy to renew for another year they denied my request due to change in 
pricing terms. Pet Dairy wished to move from Fixed Fee pricing to Monthly Mover pricing.  Due to the change 
request of the current contract FCSN had to do an Open Bid process. 

Open Bid requests were sent out and publicized for reputable Milk vendors. On May 3, 2023 the Milk Bid 
opening was held and out of the 2 Bids submitted Maola Milk won the Fix Fee Bottom Line Bid for the 
2023-2024 School Year.  

Tonight I am seeking FCS Board of Ed to approve the 2023-2024 Milk Bid for Maola Dairy with a forecast 
spending of $143,900.00



6

Lot 4 Produce
Request for Renewal with R&H Produce Denied

With the request for Renewal it locks in these fees for another school year.

When the request was made to R&H Produce to renew for another year they denied my request due to 
change in pricing terms. Due to the change request of the current contract FCSN had to do an Open Bid 
process. 

Open Bid request were sent out and publicized for reputable Produce vendors. On May 18, 2023 the Lot 4 
Produce Bid opening was held and out of the 3 Bids submitted R&H Produce won the Fix Fee Bottom Line 
Bid for the 2023-2024 School Year.  

Tonight I am seeking FCS Board of Ed to approve the 2023-2024 Lot 4 Produce for R&H Produce with a 
forecast spending of $177,927.00 w/ $5.35 cs. delivery fee.



2023-2024 Requests for approval
1. Seeking FCS Board of Ed to approve the Renewal Bid with Pepsi with a forecast spending of 

$13,705.00

2. Seeking FCS Board of Ed to approve the Renewal Bid with Buckeye with a forecast spending of 
$55,931.00

3. Seeking FCS Board of Ed to approve the 2023-2024 Milk Bid for Maola Dairy with a forecast 
spending of $143,900.00

4. Seeking FCS Board of Ed to approve the 2023-2024 Lot 4 Produce for R&H Produce with a 
forecast spending of $177,927.00 w/ $5.35 cs. delivery fee.



QUESTIONS?


